Tenant agrees to pay Landlord, by payments to any Agent of Landlord, who negotiated this lease at office of Agent in 
Atlanta Georgia, promptly on the            1 st               day of each month in advance, during the term of this lease, 

a monthly rental of:     $ 525.00      Five hundred twenty five and no /100s               Dollars                          .

Utility Bills 4.  Property is to be used as Off-Grid, and  Landlord is not responsible for utilities, but in the case Tenant contracts utilities,  
Tenant shall pay all utility bills, including but not limited to water, sewer, gas, electricity, fuel, light, and heat bills, for the leased